London: 3 Bermuda: 2 US: 6

’06-’15 Avg
Loss
Ratio(2)

23%  30%  59%  15%  30%  4% (2015)

Reinsurance

20
16

 Y
oA

 G
W

P
($

 m
ill

io
ns

)

Primary Insurance

Notes: (1) Support both the US and International lines of business; (2) Calculated on a year of account basis and includes merged companies from the year of merger

•  Ariel maintains a leading global (re)insurance position focused on property and specialty risks – marine, energy,
and a growing insurance platform targeting contingent outage, U.S. E&S and property exposures

–  As noted below, Ariel’s historical loss ratios have been very compelling

•  The Company’s business is primarily produced through its Bermuda operations but underwritten via its Lloyd’s
Syndicate – 1910

Syndicate 1910 Gross Written Premium

$117m

$39m

$173m

$20m $29m $25m

-

50

100

150

200

US Property
Reinsurance

International Property
Reinsurance

Specialty
Reinsurance

Direct & Facultative
Insurance

Contingent Outage
Insurance

Excess & Surplus
Lines Insurance

10

Continued Balance Sheet Strength

As of 9/30/2016
($ millions) Argo Ariel Transaction

Adjustments
Estimated
Pro Forma

Cash and Invested
Assets $4,437 $450 ($98) $4,789

Total Assets $7,181 $895 ($153) $7,922

Tangible Common
Equity $1,567 NA ($50) $1,517

Total Debt + Hybrid $369 $83 $135 $587

Debt / Total Capital 9.1% 0% 4.9% 14.0%

Debt + Hybrid / Total
Capital 17.1% 21.9% 7.6% 24.7%

Book Value per Share $59.64 NA $59.64

Tangible Book Value per
Share $52.27 NA ($1.67) $50.60

•  Pro Forma capital structure is well within management risk limits and rating agency guidelines

11

§  100% of shares issued in
connection with transaction
have been repurchased

§  $29 million of favorable reserve
development since acquisition

§  Enabled the establishment of
three profitable businesses:
Argo Re, Excess Casualty &
Professional Liability

§  Significant Group-wide
bottom-line enhancement

§  Excess Capital funded
acquisition of Syndicate 1200

§  Year:  2008
§  Price:  $272m
§  Funding:  Cash

§  Year:  2001
§  Price:  $165m
§  Funding:  Cash